
City of Laredo Utilities Department
CHANGE 
ORDER

1

Date: 07/17/25
PO# 382445

Project:  

Contractor: Southern Trenchless Solutions
1200 W. Expressway 83
La Feria, Texas 78559

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.  
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract shall apply thereto.

INCREASE IN CONTRACT DOCUMENT

ITEM No. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE
INCREASE IN 
CONTRACT 

PRICE
6" FORCE MAIN

Air Release Valves on 6" force Main (needed to activate line) 3 EA  $  9,200.00  $  27,600.00 

10" FORCE MAIN 
10" Plug Valves (TCEQ REQUIREMENT) 2 EA  $    19,500.00  $  39,000.00 

Air Release Valves on 10" force Main (AS PER PREVIOUS 
MEETING WERE GOING TO BE PLACED LATER BY COL)

3 EA  $   9,900.00  $   29,700.00 

12" Gravity Line 
Rock Clause 1 LS  $    19,191.76  $  19,191.76 

Total….. $115,491.76

Change order No. 1 $115,491.76
Change order No. 2 : 
Change order Total : $115,491.76

Original Contract: 2,939,102.25$    Original Contract Time: Calendar days
Change Order total $115,491.76 Contingency Allowance No. 1 Calendar days
Current contract amount : 3,054,594.01$    Total Contract Time Calendar days

Requested by:  Date:____________ Approved by:  Date: ____________

Southern Trenchless Solutions Oscar Martel, E.I.T. Project Manager 

Approved by:  Date: ____________ Approved by:  Date: ____________

Joseph Neeb
Executive Director Utilities Department

City Manager

Attest: Approved as to Form:

Mario I Maldonado, Jr. Doanh "Zone" T. Nguyen
City Secretary City Attorney

CUARTO VIENTOS LOMAS DEL SUR UTILITY EXTENSION AND LIFT STATION

CO No.1




